Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

Saturday, 29 May 2021
Morphettville Parks

Fine

+2M 1000M - Wp, True Remainder
Soft 5 R1-9
5.61 (Turf)

RACE 4

Fin DISTANCE Winner

1 1400 Jaguary
2 1400 Ambidazzle
3 1400 Icecrusher
4 1400 Exalted Maxine
5 1400 shining Brightly
6 1400 Tradewind
7 1400 Perfect Command
8 1400 Screwdriver
9 1400 Mysticano
10 1400 Superveloce
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

85.15

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

IVR ©

Bench Mark VR Figures

71.28 60.64 49.00 37.66 25.58 12.84

L1200
70.60
70.74
70.80
71.90
72.06
72.28
72.40
72.24
71.90
72.04

L1000

59.00
59.28
59.20
61.26
60.62
61.00
61.02
60.66
60.30
60.56

LATE SPLITS

46.82
47.18
47.00
49.62
48.38
48.72
48.72
48.40
47.94
48.14

35.20
35.44
35.36
38.28
36.54
36.82
36.92
36.68
36.26
36.45

PAN()
24.08
23.96
26.20
24.88
25.24
25.34
24.88
24.64
24.84

L800 L600 L400 L200

12.10
12.22
12.26
13.46
12.94
13.18
13.24
12.82
12.82
12.98

~
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Race Summary:

EXALTED MAXINE began well, took up its customary role of leading and
raced clear of its rivals opening up a huge lead passing the 400 metres.
However tired late eventually finishing fourth. Eventual winner JAGUARY
peeled to the outside rounding the home turn grinding down a gallant

800 metres of the event.

AMBIDAZZLE in the shadows of the post and in doing so ran the fastest last

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

7 7 7 6 5 3 11.60 12.18 11.62 11.44
5 5 5 4 2 2 1146 12.10 11.74 pNEefsR 11.86
8 8 8 8 7 4 11.60 12.20 11.64 11.40 11.70
12.08 1274
4 4 4 5 6 7 11.44 1224 11.84 11.66 11.94
3 2 2 3 4 6 11.28 12.28 11.90 11.58 12.06
2 3 3 2 3 5 11.38 12.30 11.80 11.58 12.10
6 6 6 7 8 8 11.58 12.26 11.72 11.80 12.06
9 10 9 9 9 9 11.60 12.36 11.68 11.62 11.82
10 9 10 10 10 10 1148 12.42 11.69 11.61 11.86

12.22
12.26
13.46
12.94
13.18
13.24
12.82
12.82
12.98




